## Order No.1326...of 2021-22

Date: 06-09-2022

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the Examination form fill up for BA/B.Sc 2nd semester (Arrear Courses) course shall be done through online mode as per the date and time and fee structure given bellow.

## Important information for online mode:

- 1. Date of activation of portal for form submission: 07-09-2022
- 2. Date of closing of portal for form submission for students: 9-09-2022
- 3. Documents required: i) Scanned Passport photograph in jpeg format (maximum 50KB size) and scanned signature of the student in jpeg format (maximum 20KB size) are required for uploading in the examination portal. ii)Registration Certificate iii) Pass Certificate (1st sem mark sheet)
- 4. Visit the website <u>www.buniv.edu.in</u> for link for submission or visit <u>www.bduexam.in</u>
- 5. Fees to be paid (Online Mode):

Batch 2020 (Arrear Batch)

| SI   | COURSE         | EXAMINATION | CENTRE | MISC.  | PRACTICAL | TOTAL      | TOTAL      |
|------|----------------|-------------|--------|--------|-----------|------------|------------|
| No   |                | FEE         | FEE    | FEE    | FEE       | (With      | (Without   |
| 1.00 |                |             |        |        |           | Practical) | Practical) |
| 1    | B.Sc (Honours) | 1070.00     | 250.00 | 150.00 | 500.00    | 1970.00    | 1470.00    |
| 7.   | B.Sc (Regular) | 970.00      | 250.00 | 150.00 | 500.00    | 1870.00    | 1370.00    |
| 2    |                | 1070.00     | 250.00 | 150.00 | Nil       | 1470.00    | 1470.00    |
| 3    | B.A (Honours)  | 970.00      | 250.00 | 150.00 | Nil       | 1370.00    | 1370.00    |
| 1 4  | B.A (Regular)  | 970.00      | 230.00 |        |           |            |            |

- N.B: All the students are directed to download the UCO Bank challan from college website (www.bijnicollege.ac.in) and deposit the challan to UCO Bank, Bijni Branch for payment of the fees (offline mode).
- > All the students have to pay Rs. 30/- additionally as bank charge at the time of submission of the challan

Bijni College, Bijni
Principal
Bijni College
Bijni College

Order No. 1327 of 2021-22

Date: 06-09-2022

All the students of UG 2<sup>nd</sup> Sem (Arrear Batch) under Bodoland University are hereby informed to follow the instructions mentioned below regarding submission of copy of Examination Forms.

## Documents to be submitted:

- 1. Copy of Examination Form.
- 2. College copy of Bank Challan.
- 3. Mark sheet of 1<sup>st</sup> semester and 2<sup>nd</sup> semester (for arrear batch).

Dates for submission of Examination Forms:

09-09-2022

Bijni College, Bijni

Principal Bijni College